

OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items
Consent Agenda
April 20, 2017

OFFICE OF COMBINED SERVICES

F. Modify contract with Valley Services, Inc. to provide food service to the Mississippi Schools for the Blind and the Deaf for 2017-2018 School Year

Awarded Vendor: Valley Services, Inc.
Jackson, Mississippi

Scope of Project: The purpose of this modification is to renew the contract to provide food service to the Mississippi Schools for the Blind and the Deaf for 2017-2018 School Year. The contractor will provide services for the third year of a five year procurement.

Renewal of this contract for years four and five will be determined annually and shall be contingent upon the successful completion of the preceding year's contract and the availability of funds. Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or related to any Department employee.

Scope of Contract:

- Term of Contract Renewal: August 1, 2015 – July 31, 2017
- Term of Modified Contract: August 1, 2015 – July 31, 2018
- Cost of Current Contract: \$ 918,821
- Renewal Increase: \$ 495,400
- Total Cost of Contract Renewal: \$ 1,414,221
- Method of Award: Request for Proposals

Funding Source: Federal and State funds

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material attached

**MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF COMBINED SERVICES**

Valley Services, Inc.

Contract History

Year	FY	Initial Projected Contract Cost	Actual Contract Cost (including modifications)
1	FY16	\$434,410.50	\$459,410.50*
2	FY17	\$459,410.50	\$459,410.50
3	FY18	\$495,400.00	\$495,400.00
TOTAL		\$1,389,221.00	\$1,414,221.00

*Contract was modified in year one to add \$25,000 due to an extended school year in the summer.